Player Name
(Currently on Roster)
Alkhour, Naim
Berry, Jason
Bjorn, Paul
Chambers, Brian
Chavez, Nathan
Choi, Jonk K.
Clay, Corey
Creech, John
Cukrowicz, Kevin
Darling, Corbin
Decker, Adam M.
Deel, Gary
Digges, Eddie
Digges, Randy
Digges, Tyler
Drellishak, Tyler
Elliot, Michael
Ernst, Greg
Evans, Michael
Fault, De
Fleming, Tom
Garcia, Michael
Garrity, John
Gisser, John P.
Goldsberry, Benjamin
Gray, Andy
Gress, Paul
Haselswerdt, Travis
Heil, Michael
Hendershot, Mike
Hippler, Michael
Holly, Steve
Huber, Jeff
Jeffers, Mark
Kapusta, Kirk
Karam, David
Klimek, Robert
Kniely, Karly
Kozar, Danny F.
Kozar, Philip
Leo, James
Lominack, Trey
Macfarlane, Ted
Magner, A.J.

Years With
Team
12
'"10-11
15
'18-now
'21-22
"12-13
"11-13
'10-14
19
'15-16,'18-19
14
'"10-11
'"14-18
'13-14
'16-18
17
‘21
'21-22
"11-13
'10-now
'22
10
'10-14
12
10
14
'14-18
'"17-20
'"10-11
'14-now
'"13-14
'22
'21
'10-now
'21
'19-21
11
'14-15
15
"11
'19-21
"17-19
'21
18

Singles
Wins
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Doubles
Wins
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Tie-Breaker
Wins
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Tie-Breaker
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0
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Totall
Losses
0
9
2
20
3
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Total
%
100%
31%
33%
53%
75%
50%
67%
43%
0%
30%
50%
33%
20%
25%
44%
0%
56%
30%
35%
0%
38%
33%
29%
20%
73%
33%
32%
61%
75%
21%
14%
11%
0%
28%
0%
10%

1%
25%

15%
17%
40%
20%

Player Notes, Info, and
Odds and Ends

Moved to North Carolina
Bumped to 3.5

Joined Paramount Westlake

Moved to Fla., bumped to 3.5

Joined North Ridge

Moved to Maryland

Moved to Va., bumped to 3.5
Moved to Wi., bumped to 3.5
Moved to Florida

Joined the Force, bumped to 3.5

Bumped to 3.5

Wins DQ'd and bumped to 3.5
Bumped to 3.5

Bumped to 3.5

Moved to South Carolina



Maynard, Mike 10 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 50%

McGovern, George '10-13 1 2 12 10 2 4 13 12 52% Joined the Force
McGowan, James '18-19 0 0 2 10 0 2 2 10 17%

Mclintyre, N. James 16 0 1 2 4 0 0 2 5 29%

McLeroy, Donald "11-now 0 0 22 58 7 13 22 58 28% Moved from N. Olmsted in 11
Mellino, Scott '12-13 0 3 5 6 2 3 5 9 36% Joined the Force
Mihalachioaie, George C. '13-15 0 4 2 1 0 2 2 5 29%

Miles, Gary '17-18 4 7 2 6 4 3 6 13 32% Moved to Pennsylvania
Moran, Mark 10 5 3 4 4 1 3 7 56% Moved to Va., bumped to 3.5
Mullee, Tom '18-now 0 4 10 15 1 3 10 19 34%

Murray, Patrick '21-22 0 0 1 13 1 0 1 13 7%

Overberger, Erik '16-now 8 20 18 20 9 9 26 40 39%

Pandya, Nirav 10 1 0 2 5 1 1 3 5 38% Joined Five Seasons
Parker, J.W. '16-18 0 0 4 10 2 3 4 10 29%

Peters, Jeff 13 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 33%

Post, Charlie '17-now 1 0 15 32 5] 9 16 32 33%

Ries, Eric 18 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 5 17% Joined Paramount Westlake
Rodriguez, Daniel 15 1 0 1 4 1 1 2 4 33% Moved to Dayton
Rychel, Eddie 16 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0% Bumped to 3.5
Schelzig, Dietrich '21 9 1 1 0 3 1 10 1 91%

Sehgal, Ash 15 0 0 5 1 0 0 5 1 83%

Shaw, Ben 20-21 0 0 1 7 0 1 1 7 13%

Silverio, Andrew 22 1 3 2 1 2 0 3 4 43%

Slabicki, Tony '19-now 0 0 8 19 2 4 8 19 30%

Smith, Kenneth W. '10-11 0 0 6 5 1 0 6 5 55% Bumped to 3.5

Sorge, Richard "10-11 0 0 8 6 2 0 8 6 57% Moved to Virginia
Stuart, Justin 22 1 1 2 2 1 0 3 3 50%

Toler, William '13-14 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 4 0% Moved to Georgia
Topp, Walter '16-17 0 0 3 5 2 2 3 5 38%

Tsao, Albert 18 1 1 6 3 2 0 7 4 64%

Vaghela, Kuldeep '18-19, 22 5 2 3 7 1 3 8 9 47% Bumped to 3.5
Vojacek, Ronald "10-11 0 0 6 6 2 0 6 6 50%

Whitmer, Jeremy '16-17 2 ) 1 0 2 0 3 5 38%

Captain Seasons Total Team Team Win Ind’l Ind’l Sets Games Playoff Playoff Win
Records as Captain Years Wins Losses % Wins Losses Lost Lost Wins Losses %
Jeffers, Mark '10-14,'16,'21-22 8 25 42 37% 31 204 450 3263 1 2 0.33
Darlying, Corbin 15 1 1 9 10% 17 33 70 450

Overberger, Erik '"18-'19, '21-22 4 6 32 16% 61 139 261 1810

Topp, Walter "7 1 2 7 22% 15 30 66 454

Hendershot, Mike '18-'19 2 5 13 28% 28 62 128 918

Karam, David 20 1 4 4 50% 12 12 25 29

2010-2022 Top Five Greatest* Statistical Players of All-Bay-Time
Most Wins Most Matches Most Singles Wins Most Doubles Wins



Travis
Erik
Mark
Brian
Donn

Most Tie-Breaking Wins

Mark
Erik
Brian
Donn
Travis

27
26
26
23
22
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Mark
Donn
Erik
Michael
Charlie

Most Matches in a Year

Dietrich
Dave K.
Brian
Michael E.

93
80
66
57
48

11
10
10
10

Travis 22
Dietrich 9
Nathan 9
Erik 8
Michael H. 8
Most Captain Wins
Mark 25
Erik 6
Mike 5
Dave K. 4
Walter 2

Mark
Brian
Donn
Erik
Charlie

24
22
22
18
15



